TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM728900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900675855

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intelligent Automation, Inc.		09/13/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligent Automation, LLC	
Street Address:	15400 Calhoun Drive, Suite 400	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20855	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90602283	GALLIUM
Serial Number:	90596285	NXTRF
Serial Number:	90596481	NIQUIST
Serial Number:	90596618	NXTAERO
Serial Number:	90596771	NXTHEALTH
Serial Number:	90597422	NXTTRUST
Serial Number:	90597504	CERBERUSNXT
Serial Number:	90597617	CYPTONITENXT
Serial Number:	90597691	CRYPTONITENXT
Registration Number:	6521985	SYMPATICO
Registration Number:	5995387	TXT
Registration Number:	5995396	PIXL
Registration Number:	5995402	SOCL
Registration Number:	5943529	SCRAAWL TXT
Registration Number:	5943535	SCRAAWL PIXL
Registration Number:	5943543	SCRAAWL SOCL
Registration Number:	4743513	SCRAAWL
Registration Number:	4418742	RFNEST

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0473

900695310

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3257603	CYBELEPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Charles R. Macedo

Address Line 1: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00141-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles R. Macedo
SIGNATURE:	/Charles R. Macedo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Articles of Conversion - Intelligent Automation Inc. to Intelligent Automation LLC 4861-2697-4752 v.1#page1.tif

source=Articles of Conversion - Intelligent Automation Inc. to Intelligent Automation LLC 4861-2697-4752 v.1#page2.tif

source=Articles of Conversion - Intelligent Automation Inc. to Intelligent Automation LLC 4861-2697-4752 v.1#page3.tif

source=Articles of Conversion - Intelligent Automation Inc. to Intelligent Automation LLC 4861-2697-4752 v.1#page4.tif

source=Articles of Conversion - Intelligent Automation Inc. to Intelligent Automation LLC 4861-2697-4752 v.1#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0474

Acknowledgement Number: 1000362013327061

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, Michael L. Higgs, Director of the State Department of Assessments and Taxation, hereby certify that the attached document, consisting of 4 pages, inscribed with the same Authentication Code, is a true copy of the public record of the

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION-CORPORATION

for INTELLIGENT AUTOMATION, INC.

(Department ID: **D02254589**)

I further certify that this document is a true copy generated from the online service with the State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my signature and affixed the seal of the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland at Baltimore on this May 18, 2022.

Michael L. Higgs

Director

301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1344 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

Online Certificate Authentication Code: dZkDV6xJjUSFeXt77E1XnQ To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0475

file 2nd

CUST ID:0003868949 WORK ORDER: 0005085525 DATE: 09-13-2021 11:48 AM AMT. PAID:\$1,137.00



TRADEMARK

INTELLIGENT AUTOMATION, INC.

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

FROM A

MARYLAND CORPORATION

TO A

MARYLAND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

September 13, 2021

The undersigned, on behalf of Intelligent Automation, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Company"), hereby files these articles of conversion (these "Articles") with the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation ("SDAT") for the purposes of converting the Company from a Maryland corporation to a Maryland limited liability company under Section 3-903 of the Maryland General Corporation Law (the "MGCL") and Section 4A-1103 of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act") and certifies:

FIRST:

The Company was formed by the filing of Articles of Incorporation with SDAT on December 18, 1986 under the name "Intelligent Automation, Inc." The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of these Articles is "Intelligent Automation, Inc."

SECOND:

By virtue of these Articles and the Articles of Organization filed with the SDAT on the date hereof, the Company is converting into a Maryland limited liability company under and pursuant to the MGCL and the LLC Act.

THIRD:

The name of the Maryland limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted is "Intelligent Automation, LLC" (the "Converted Entity").

FOURTH:

Upon the completion of the conversion in accordance with the MGCL and the LLC Act, the Converted Entity shall, for all purposes of the laws of the State of Maryland, continue as the same entity as the Company.

FIFTH:

The conversion has been approved in accordance with Section 3-903 of the MGCL and Section 4A-1103 of the LLC Act.

SIXTH:

The manner and basis of converting the issued and outstanding shares of stock in the Company into membership interes.

TRADEMARK

as follows, each of which shall automatically REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0477 ge 2 of 4

Acknowledgment Number: 1000362013327061

conversion without any further action by any person: Upon completion of the conversion, all issued and outstanding shares of stock in the Company will be immediately converted into 100% of the membership interests in the Converted Entity.

The conversion shall be effective as of the time the SDAT accepts these SEVENTH:

Articles for record.

The location of the principal office of the Converted Entity in the State of EIGHTH:

Maryland is. 15400 Calhoun Drive, Suite 400, Rockville, Maryland 20855.

The name and address of the resident agent of the Converted Entity in the NINTH:

State of Maryland 1s: Vikram Manikonda, 15400 Calhoun Drive, Suite 400,

Rockville, Maryland 20855.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK

Authentication Number: dZkDV6xJjUSFeXt7 REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0478 ge 3 of 4

The undersigned acknowledges these Articles to be the act and deed of the Company and, further, as to all matters or facts required to be verified under oath, the undersigned acknowledges that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, these matters and facts relating to the Company are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties of perjury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles have been duly executed and attested on behalf of the Company as of the date first set forth above.

INTELLIGENT AUTOMATION, INC.

Name: Vikram Manikonda Title: President & CEO

CUST ID:0003868949 WORK ORDER:0005085525 DATE:09-13-2021 11:48 AM AMT. PAID:\$1,137.00